In
usual course of such business transactions the Appellant Company supplied some
goods to the Respondent/Company and in partial discharge of their existing
liabilities the Respondent/Company issued two cheques, dated 03.10.1999 and
04.10.1999 for Rs. 1,40,000.00 (rupees one lakh forty thousand only) each, both
drawn on Bank of India, Clubside Branch at Ranchi in favour the
Complainant/Company. Both those cheques were deposited for encashment by the
Complainant/Company in their account with Bank of India, Lindsay Street Branch,
Calcutta and both those cheques were returned unpaid for insufficiency of fund in

[...]

involved in the case has been discussed or decided by the Trial Court.

6. The following dates are very much important to decide the issue of limitation.

7. The two cheques in question were issued by the Respondent/Company, one on 
03.10.1999 and the other on 04.10.1999, both for Rs. 1,40,000.00 (rupees one lakh 
forty thousand only) and according to the Appellant both the cheques had been 
presented for encashment within the period of their validity and admittedly both 
those cheques were returned dishonoured due to insufficiency of fund in the 
account of the Respondent/Company and the fact of such dishonour came to the